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Return of Steamers to which Certificates of Survey were issued—continued.

10

Name of Vessel. Tons
Register.

Horse-
power of
Engines.

Nature of Engines.
Nature

of
Propeller.

Classof Certificate. Remarks.

Pelorus
Penguin
Phcenix
Pioneer
Planet
Plucky ..
Poherua
Prince of Wales ..
Pukaki
Queen of the South
Result ..
Result
Reynolds
Richmond
Riro Riro
Rosamond
Rose Casey
Rotoiti ..

18
442

6
5

13
29

749
487
850
121
13
18

12
180

6
5
8

40
128
21

110
40
10
23
14

105
4

90
109

15

Non-condensing
Compound
Non- condensing

Compound
Triple-expansion
Condensing
Compound

Screw River
Sea-going
Extended river Launch.
River
Extended river : „
Sea-going

„ ._. New steamer.„ .. Meat-freezing
„ [vessel.
„ .. i First N.Z.survey.

Extended river

River .. Launch.
Sea-going
River .. ]Launch.
Sea-going
Extended river

Non-condensing Paddle
Screw

495 Compound
Non-condensing
Compound462

99
17 Non-condensing Fore-and-af t-

sorews
ScrewRotomahana

Rotomahana
Rotorua
Rowena
Ruby
Scotchman
Snark
Southern Cross ..

139
864
576

74
19
30
12

158
3

40
137
94
5

45
450
172
30
24
10
10
50

3
20
40
33

4
8

22
165
20
12
15
16

250
155
92

5
250

14
270

25
3

10
94
16
25
25
18
28
14
50
14
20

250
20
95
30

292
5

16
16
16
8

15
256

30
120
70
25
20
90
64
12
12

Condensing
Compound

Sea-going

Extended river
RiverNon-condensing

Compound
Non-condensing
Condensing
Compound

„ .. I Launch.
Sea-going
River .. |Launch.
Extended river
Sea-going*
River .. Hoppor-barge.

' Launch.

Spray
Staffa ..
Stormbird
Sumner
Sylph ..
lainui ..
lainui ..
Takapuna
Pakapuna
ram O'Shanter ..
langihua
raniwha
larawera
laieri ..
laupo ..
Pay
To Anau
Ie Auolia
rekapo ..
Pe Kapu
Terrier ..
Terror ..
Terranora
Te Wae
rheodoro
Tongariro
Torca
ruhua

',Launch.

Non-condensing
" Hoppor-barge.

Launch.

47
370
58
22
20

Compound
Non-condensing

Paddle
Screw
Paddle
Screw

„ .. Launch.
Extended river „
River
Sea-going
River

■p^«^ j—..^Dredge.
1,269
1,071

408

Compound
Triple-expansion

„ .. Dredge.
Sea-going

Formerly Cairn-
[toul.

„ .. Formerly Cairn-
■■t-~,,i

1,028
50

1,544
50

Non-condensing
Compound
Non-condensing
Compound

Paddle
Screw

„ [toul.
River .. I Launch.
Sea-going
River
Sea-going
Extended river i
River .. | Launch.
Extended river
Sea-going .. First N.Z.survey.
River .. Dredge.

Launch.

Launch.Non-condensing

199

35
63

9
46

Condensing
Non-condensing

Paddle
Twin-screw
Paddle ..I

First N.Z,survey.
Dredge.

Tuna
Victoria
Vivid
Waihi ..
Waihora
Waikato
Wainui
Waipara
Wairarapa
Waitangi
Waifcapu
Waitara
Waitoa
Waiwera
Waiwera
Wakatipu
Wakatu
Wanaka
Wareatea
Waverley
Weka
Wellington
Westland
Yankee Doodle .,
Zephyr

98
6

63
1,269

56
391
70

1,023

Condensing ..
Compound
Non-condensing
Compound
Non-condensing

Screw
Stern-wheel ..
Twin-screw
Paddle
Screw

„
Sea-going
Extended river
River
Extended river
River
Extended river
Sea-going' Compound

Non- condensing
Compound
Non-condensing
Compound
Non-condensing
Compound

Paddle
Screw
Twin-screw
Screw

„
River
Sea-going

I

Launch.

I

40
26
27

River .. Launch.
Sea-going
Extended river

6
1,158

95
278
288

77
53

262
35

6
8

Twin-screw
Screw .. I River .. Launch.

Extended river
Sea-going

Launch.
" -V

"
/, „ .. Wrecked.Wrecked.

Twin-screw
Screw

Condensing
Non-condensing

Paddle
River .. Launch.Launch.

Screw .. J
I
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