Return of Steamers to which Certificates of Survey were issued—continued.

Name of V	'essel.		Tons Register.	Horse- power of Engines.	Nature of Engines.	Nature of Propeller,	Class of Certificate.	Remarks.
Pelorus			18	12	Non-condensing	Screw .	. River	
Penguin		• •	442	180	Compound		Sea-going	· * 1
Phœnix	• •	• •	6 5	$\frac{6}{5}$	Non-condensing		. Extended river	Launch.
Pioneer Planet	• •	• •	13	8	"		. River Extended river	"
Plucky		• • •	29	40	Compound	1	. Extended river . Sea-going	"
Poherua		• • • •	749	128	Triple-expansion			New steamer.
Prince of Wales		••	487	21	Condensing		. "	Meat-freezing
Pukaki		• •	850	110	Compound	i	. "	[vesse
Queen of the So	uth		121	40		_ ″		First N.Z.surve
Result	• •	••	13	10	Non-condensing	CI CI	. Extended river	
Result Revnolds	• •	• •	18	23 14	"		· River "	Launch.
Richmond	• •	• •	495	105	Compound		Ια	naunen.
Riro Riro	::	• • •		4	Non-condensing		. River	Launch.
Rosamond		• • •	462	90	Compound			
Rose Casey			99	109	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		. Extended river	į į
Rotoiti			17	15	Non-condensing		t- "	
			100		G 1	screws		
Rotomahana	• •	• •	139 864	45	Condensing		. Sea-going	
Rotomahana Rotorua	• •	• •	576	$\frac{450}{172}$	Compound		• "	
	• •	• •	74	30	"	,,		
Ruby	• •		19	$\frac{30}{24}$	"	"	1 77 . 4 7	
Scotchman		• • •	30	10	Non-condensing	<i>",</i> :	1 - 5 - 1	
Snark			12	10	,,	<i>"</i> ,		Launch.
Southern Cross			158	50	Compound	,, .	. Sea-going	
pray		• •	3	3	Non-condensing		. River	Launch.
staffa	• •	• •	40	20	Condensing		Extended river	
tormbird	• •	• •	137	40 35	Compound	i	Sea-going	TTamman hange
umner lylph	• •	• •	94	35 4	Non-condensing	<i>"</i>	1	Hopper-barge. Launch.
lainui		• •		8	•	"	73 ( 7 7 1	
ainui		• • •	47	22	"	Paddle .	73.	<b>"</b>
akapuna			370	165	Compound	· ~	. Sea-going	
'akapuna		••	58	20	Non-condensing		T	
lam O'Shanter	• •		22	12	,,	Screw .	. "	
'angih <b>ua</b>	• •		20	15	"	,, .	•   "	
Caniwha	• •	• •	1 000	16	a	,, .		Dredge.
Tarawera	• •	• •	1,269 $1,071$	$\frac{250}{155}$	Compound Triple-expansion	<i>"</i>	, ,	Formaria Cain
laieri laupo	• •	• •	408	92	Triple-expansion			Formerly Cairi
av	• •	• •		5	Non-condensing	" .	to the	Launch.
le Anau		• • •	1,028	250	Compound	,, .	C	
le Aroha			50	14	Non-condensing		1 73.	
ľekapo			1,544	270	Compound	Screw .		
le Kapu		• •	50	25		,,		
errier	• •	• •	• •	3	Non-condensing	,,		Launch.
error	• •	• •	199	10 94	Condensing	Paddle .		Tit
lerranora le Wae	• •	• •		16	Non-condensing		. Sea-going River	First N.Z.surve Dredge.
heodore	• •	• •	35	25	J	Twin-screw . Paddle .	1	Dreage.
longariro	• •		63	25	Condensing			
orea		• •	9	18	Compound	Screw .		
luhua			46	28	Non-condensing	Stern-wheel .	. River	
luna				14	Compound		. Extended river	
7ictoria	• •	••	93	50	Non-condensing		. River	
ivid	• •	• •	6	14	Campa	Screw .		
Vaihi Vaihora	• •	•••	$\frac{63}{1,269}$	20 250	Compound	<i>"</i>		
Vaihora Vaikato	• •	• •	56	20	Non-condensing	Paddle :	D'	
Vainui	• •		391	95	Compound	Screw .		
Vaipara			70	30	Non-condensing	Twin-screw .	, ,	
Vairarapa			1,023	292	Compound	Screw .		
Vaitangi				5	Non-condensing	,, .	D'	Launch.
Vaitapu			40	16	Compound	,, .		
Vaitara	• •	• •	26	16	<i>"</i>		. Extended river	
Vaitoa	••	• •	27	16	<i>"</i>	Twin-screw .	TO *	T 1
Vaiwera	• •	• •	6	8 15	<i>"</i>	Screw .	Treton dod wirrow	Launch.
Vaiwera Vakatipu	• •	• •	1,158	256	" ••	, .	Extended river	
vakatipu Vakatu	• •	••	95	30	,,		,	
Vanaka Vanaka	••	• •	278	120	<i>"</i>			Wrecked.
Vareatea	• •	• • •	288	70	<i>"</i>	,,	1	111001011.
Vaverley	• •	• • •	77	25	"	Twin-screw .	1	
Veka		• • •	53	20	<i>"</i>	Screw .		
Wellington			262	90	,,	,, .		
Westland	• •	• •	35	64	Condensing	Paddle .		
Yankee Doodle	• •	• •	6	12	Non-condensing	Screw :		Launch.
Zephyr			8	12	"	Screw .	. "	"